

RNS Director/PDMR Shareholding

# **Director/PDMR Shareholding**

#### SPINNAKER ACQUISITIONS PLC

Released 07:00:09 14 September 2021

RNS Number : 6365L Spinnaker Acquisitions PLC 14 September 2021

14 September 2021

## Spinnaker Acquisitions Plc ("SPAQ" or the "Company")

### **Directors/PDMR Shareholding**

Spinnaker Acquisitions plc, a company formed for the purpose of undertaking an acquisition or acquisitions of an interest in a company, business or asset operating in the sustainability and/or energy transition sectors, provides the following additional information in relation to the allotment of ordinary shares in the Company and grant of warrants to Claudia Stijlen, a person discharging managerial responsibilities, and Cassiopeia Services Ltd, a person closely associated with Stefania Barbaglio, a non-executive director of the Company, announced on 6 September 2021.

The notifications set out below are provided in accordance with the requirements of Article 19 of the UK Market Abuse Regulation.

1	Details of the person discha associated	arging managerial responsibilities/person closely	
a)	Name:	Cassiopeia Services Ltd	
2	Reason for the Notification		
a)	Position/Status:	PCA of Non-Executive Director, Stefania Barbaglio	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment:	Initial Notification	

3	Details of the issuer, emissio auctioneer or auction monitor	on allowance market pa	articipant, auction plat	tform,
a)	Name:	Spinnaker Acquisitions plo	;	
b)	LEI:	2138005Y5QBJQMOOI71	9	
4	. ,		on to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Identification code:	Ordinary Shares of £0.05 each GB00BNVVGD77		
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Issue of Ordinary Shares		
c)	Price(s) and Volume(s):			
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		12.5p per share	120,000	
d)	Aggregated Information: - Aggregated Volume - Price	As above		
e)	Date of the Transaction:	2021-09-10; 07:00		
f)	Place of the Transaction:	Outside a trading venue		
L				

	Details of the person discha associated	arging managerial responsibilities/person closely
a)	Name:	Cassiopeia Services Ltd
2	Reason for the Notification	
a)	Position/Status:	PCA of Non-Executive Director, Stefania Barbaglio

b)	Initial notification/ Amendment:	Initial Notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emissio auctioneer or auction monitor	n allowance market p	participant, auction platform	
a)	Name:	Spinnaker Acquisitions pl	с	
b)	LEI:	2138005Y5QBJQMOOI7	19	
4			on to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Identification code:	Warrants over ordinary Shares of £0.05 each GB00BNVVGD77		
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Grant of Warrants		
c)	Price(s) and Volume(s):			
		Exercise Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		20p per share	60,000	
d)	Aggregated Information: - Aggregated Volume - Price	As above		
e)	Date of the Transaction:	2021-09-10; 07:00		
f)	Place of the Transaction:	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discha associated	arging managerial responsibilities/person closely
a)	Name:	Claudia Stijlen
2	Reason for the Notification	
a)	Position/Status:	Non-Executive Director

Т

b)	Initial notification/ Amendment:	Initial Notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission auctioneer or auction monitor	n allowance market pa	articipant, auction platform,	
a)	Name:	Spinnaker Acquisitions plc	;	
b)	LEI:	2138005Y5QBJQMOOI71	9	
4		ion to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Identification code:	Ordinary Shares of £0.05 each		
		GB00BNVVGD77		
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Issue of Ordinary Shares		
c)	Price(s) and Volume(s):			
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		12.5p per share	400,000	
d)	Aggregated Information: - Aggregated Volume - Price	As above		
e)	Date of the Transaction:	2021-09-10; 07:00		
f)	Place of the Transaction:	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discha associated	arging managerial responsibilities/person closely	
a)	Name:	Claudia Stijlen	
2	Reason for the Notification		
a)	Position/Status:	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment:	Initial Notification	

3	Details of the issuer, emissio auctioneer or auction monitor	n allowance market pa	articipant, auction platform,
a)	Name:	Spinnaker Acquisitions plc	;
b)	LEI:	2138005Y5QBJQMOOI719	
4	Details of the transaction(s): sec each type of transaction; (iii) ea been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Identification code:	Warrants over ordinary Shares of £0.05 each GB00BNVVGD77	
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Grant of Warrants	
c)	Price(s) and Volume(s):		
		Exercise Price(s)	Volume(s)
		20p per share	200,000
d)	Aggregated Information: - Aggregated Volume - Price	As above	
e)	Date of the Transaction:	2021-09-10; 07:00	
f)	Place of the Transaction:	Outside a trading venue	

## Enquiries

Spinnaker Acquisitions plc	Andrew Morrison <i>Non-Executive Chairman</i> Stefania Barbaglio <i>PR &amp; Investor Relations</i>	+44 7980 878561 +44 7949 690338
SI Capital Ltd (Company Broker)	Nick Emerson Jon Levinson	+44 (0) 1483 413 500 +44 (0) 20 3143 0600
Cassiopeia Services Ltd (PR & Investor Relations)	Stefania Barbaglio	+44 7949 690338

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END